POWER
SIL30E Series
E-Class Non-Isolated
Total Power:	 99 Watts
Input Voltage:	 8 - 14 Vdc
# of Outputs:	 Single
Special features
�� 30 A current rating

B.    Characteristic data has been developed from actual products tested at 25 °C. This data is
considered typical data for the converter.
Part Number System with Options
       SIL                30 	      E        -	  12                 W               3V3        -         V                  J
Product Family
SIL = Single In Line
Output Voltage
ADJ = Adjustable
          Ouput
Performance
 E  =  Enhanced
performance
Number of Outputs
  W = Wide
Input Voltage
 12 = 8 - 14 Vdc
Packaging Options
J   =  Pb free (RoHS
         6/6 compliant)
Mounting Option
V = Vertical
H = Horizontal
Rated Output
Current
30 = 30 Amp
General Specifications
Efficiency @12 Vin, 3.3 Vout 93%
Insulation voltage Non-isolated
Switching frequench Fixed 1.3 MHz
Approvals and standards EN60950, UL/cUL60950
Material flammability UL94V-0
Dimensions L x W x H 50.84 x 7.80 x 12.70 mm
2 x 0.307 x 0.5 inches
Pin length 0.140 in (3.56 mm)
Weight 7.0 g (0.25 oz)
MTBF (@40 °C; 50%
stress; ground benign)
Telcordia SR-332 9,200,000 hours
Environmental Specifications
Thermal performance Operating ambient temperature -40 °C to +85 °C
Non-operating temperature -40 °C to +125 °C
Protection
Short-circuit Continuous
Thermal Automatic recovery
Output Voltage Adjustment
The ultra-wide output voltage trim range offers major advantages to users
who select the SIL30E-12W3V3. It is no longer necessary to purchase a
variety of modules in order to cover different output voltages. The output
voltage can be trimmed in a range of 0.8 Vdc to 3.63 Vdc. When the
SIL30E-12W3V3converter leaves the factory the output has been adjusted to
the default voltage of 0.8 V.
EMC Characteristics
Electrostatic discharge EN61000-4-2, IBC801-2
Conducted immunity EN61000-4-6
Radiated immunity EN61000-4-3
SIL30E Series Data Sheet
O
U
TP
U
T
CU
RR
EN
T
(A
)
 AMBIENT TEMPERA TURE (°C)
0ms
1ms